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From: REBOOT COMMUNICATIONS <esp_receipt@moneris.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2020 9:11 AM
To:
Subject: Transaction Receipt - Do Not Reply

REBOOT COMMUNICATIONS 
 
  
 
 
 
 
TRANSACTION RECORD 
-------------------------------------------------- 
                     APPROVED                      
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
TYPE              PURCHASE 
 
ORDER ID          Del Reg PSV2020 Michael Lee Inv34959 
 
AMOUNT (CAD)      $708.75 
 
CARD NUM          **** **** ****  
ACCOUNT           MC 
 
DATE              Jan 16 2020 09:11AM 
REF NUM           661193190013450030 M 
 
AUTH CODE         03493S   
 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
-------------------------------------------------- 
             APPROVED - THANK YOU 027              
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
 
Please keep this email as your transaction receipt. 
 
This receipt has been sent from an unmonitored email account. 
Do not reply to this email. 

















Constituency Office received a credit of $300

















INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

GCDI00031440

02/29/2020

1

LMP Publication Limited
3355 Grandview Highway, 
Vancouver, BC V5M 1Z5 
PH: 604 630-3540 EM: 
LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

MICHAEL LEE MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1  Net 30

Billed to :

MICHAEL LEE MLA

EAST ANNEX, PARLIAMENT BUILDINGS

VICTORIA, BC  V8V 1X4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

02/27/2020

5003188

Community Chat
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROP

Full Process
Section:

A13Page:

Issue Date :

3.0000 Col. x 5.2500 Inches

Vancouver Courier

Job #: R0011800165

Process Colour 78.67 78.670.00

Global Discount -298.60 -298.600.00

Ad Space 774.47 774.470.00

"Please issue cheque to LMP Publication Limited Partnership"
Terms: O.A.C. Net 30 days.  Interest may be charged at a rate of 2% 
per month (26.8% per annum) on overdue accounts.

582.27AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :

ADJUSTMENT :

0.00

0.00

SUB TOTAL :

H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

554.54

27.73

582.27

582.27AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :
ADJUSTMENT :

0.00
0.00

SUB TOTAL :
H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

554.54
27.73

582.27

-  PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT -

Invoice No. :

Date :

GCDI00031440

02/29/2020

Client Id. :

Telephone :

H.S.T./G.S.T. Registration No. :

P.S.T. : 0.00

P.S.T. : 0.00

MICHAEL LEE MLA

EAST ANNEX, PARLIAMENT BUILDINGS

VICTORIA, BC  V8V 1X4













INVOICE
Invoice No. :

Date :

Page :

GCDI00031201

01/31/2020

1

LMP Publication Limited
3355 Grandview Highway, 
Vancouver, BC V5M 1Z5 
PH: 604 630-3540 EM: 
LMPAR@VAN.NET

Advertiser :

MICHAEL LEE MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1  Net 30

Billed to :

MICHAEL LEE MLA

EAST ANNEX, PARLIAMENT BUILDINGS

VICTORIA, BC  V8V 1X4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

01/09/2020

4965001

Community Coffee Chat
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROP

Full Process
Section:

Issue Date :

3.0000 Col. x 5.2500 Inches

Vancouver Courier

Job #: R0011786009

Process Colour 78.67 78.670.00

Global Discount -298.60 -298.600.00

Ad Space 774.47 774.470.00

01/16/2020

4968254

Seniors Ad

Publication :

Title :

Ad # :
Ad Size :

P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROP

Full Process
Section:

Issue Date :

3.0000 Col. x 7.0000 Inches

Vancouver Courier

Job #: R0011786818

Process Colour 108.58 108.580.00

Global Discount -418.02 -418.020.00

Ad Space 1085.77 1,085.770.00

01/23/2020

4965906

Vancouver-Langara New Year
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROP

Full Process
Section:

A13Page:

Issue Date :

3.0000 Col. x 5.2500 Inches

Vancouver Courier

Job #: R0011786211

Process Colour 78.67 78.670.00

Global Discount -298.60 -298.600.00

Ad Space 774.47 774.470.00

01/30/2020

4980393

Seniors Ad
Publication :
Title :

Ad # :

Ad Size :
P.O. # :

Color :Reference #:
ROP

Full Process
Section:

A12Page:

Issue Date :

3.0000 Col. x 7.0000 Inches

Vancouver Courier

Job #: R0011791396

Process Colour 108.58 108.580.00

Global Discount -418.02 -418.020.00

Ad Space 1085.77 1,085.770.00



INVOICE
Invoice No. : GCDI00031201

Date : 01/31/2020

Page : 2

LMP Publication Limited
3355 Grandview Highway, 
Vancouver, BC V5M 1Z5 
PH: 604 630-3540 EM: 
LMPAR@VAN.NET

Billed to :

Advertiser :

MICHAEL LEE MLA

Client No. Tearsheets Salesrep Terms of Payment

1  Net 30

MICHAEL LEE MLA

EAST ANNEX, PARLIAMENT BUILDINGS

VICTORIA, BC  V8V 1X4

Description Rate Gross Discount Net

"Please issue cheque to LMP Publication Limited Partnership"
Terms: O.A.C. Net 30 days.  Interest may be charged at a rate of 2% 
per month (26.8% per annum) on overdue accounts.

2,794.84AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :
ADJUSTMENT :

0.00
0.00

SUB TOTAL :
H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

2,661.74
133.10

2,794.84

2,794.84AMOUNT DUE :

PAYMENT :

ADJUSTMENT :

0.00

0.00

SUB TOTAL :

H.S.T./G.S.T. :

INVOICE TOTAL :

2,661.74

133.10

2,794.84

-  PLEASE DETACH AND RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT -

Invoice No. :

Date :

GCDI00031201

01/31/2020

Client Id. :

Telephone :

H.S.T./G.S.T. Registration No. :

P.S.T. : 0.00

P.S.T. : 0.00

MICHAEL LEE MLA

EAST ANNEX, PARLIAMENT BUILDINGS

VICTORIA, BC  V8V 1X4

(250) 356-6171



Shared among 6 MLAs
Each CO paid $70



Shared among 6 MLAs
Each CO paid $70



Shared among many MLAs
CO paid $71.72





Legislative Assembly Management Committee – December 3, 2019 

Holiday Card Mailing by Members Page 1 of 1 

RECOMMENDATION FROM THE FINANCE AND AUDIT COMMITTEE 
TO THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE 

Holiday Card Mailings by Members 
December 3, 2019 

BACKGROUND 

On November 28, 2019, the Finance and Audit Committee discussed the funding model for holiday card 
mailings for cards sent by Members during the holiday season. The Finance and Audit Committee adopted 
the following resolution on this matter: 

Resolved, that the Committee recommend to the Legislative Assembly Management Committee 
that holiday card postage for 100 cards per Member be reimbursed as required from the 
Members’ Services budget. 

This recommendation stands referred to the Legislative Assembly Management Committee for 
consideration and a final decision. 

DECISION 

In order to formally approve the recommendation of the Finance and Audit Committee, the following 
motion is required: 

I move that – 
Effective fiscal year 2019-20, holiday card postage for 100 cards per Member be reimbursed as 
required from the Members’ Services budget. 

RESULT OF DECISION 

On a go-forward basis, each Member will be able to make a claim for postage for mailing up to 100 holiday 
cards, which will be reimbursed from the Members’ Services budget. The decision will be communicated 
to all Members and Constituency Assistants with instructions on how to file for this reimbursement, and 
the Members’ Guide to Policy and Resources will also be updated to reflect this change.  

Each Constituency Office received a credit of $100.









Refer To This Order No. For All Inquiries

Customer No. Ship Date Order No.

Purchase Order No. Release No.

Cost Center Requisitioner

S

O

L

D

T

O

SHIPPING LOCATION:

CARRIER/ROUTE:

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

QTY.

ORDERED

QTY

SHIPPED

STAPLES

PRICE

EXTENDED

PRICE

UNIT

MEAS.

ITEM NUMBER

ITEM MODEL

DESCRIPTION NUMBER

S

H

I

P

T

O

TOTAL PACKAGES:

PAGE:

For Customer service, call
1-888-515-8880, or e-mail at
CSENGCA
Order on-line 24 hours a day,
7 days a week.
GST#

02/25/2020 550443-3283A

        STAPLES.CA #351 VANCOUVER DELI
                                 CEX/ 27

 OFFICE OF MLA MICHAEL LEE
 Attn: 

 6615 MAIN ST

 VANCOUVER, BC V5X3H3

 TELEPHONE: (604) 660-8380

OFFICE OF MLA MICHAEL LEE RIC-27-00000
0

(A-2) 0

TELEPHONE: (604) 660-8380 1 R

     14336             OB COPY PAPER LETTER C 577001 CA EA 1 1 55.99 55.99
     411934            AAA COPPERTOP 10PK MN2400B10 EA 1 1 15.99 15.99
     499402            OB PERF PAD LTR WHITE 66193 EA 1 1 19.49 19.49
     2621064           SINGLE USE - AAA - 10P $12345678 EA 1 1 .40 .40

                                                                    MERCHANDISE TOTAL...: 91.87
                                                                               DELIVERY : WAIVED
THE REMAINDER OF YOUR ORDER HAS BEEN SHIPPED AND BILLED GST.................: 4.59
SEPARATELY. A SEPARATE PACKING SLIP IS ENCLOSED WITH THAT PST.................: 6.43
PORTION OF YOUR ORDER.

Coupons and other adjustments are deducted after the Merchandise Total.

STAPLES BUSINESS DELIVERY. that was easy.

PAYMENT METHOD: TERMS:
TOTAL VALUE

OF ORDER:

Need to return something? Please
call Customer Service to process
a return. MstrCard 102.89PAYMENT METHOD: TERMS:

TOTAL VALUE

OF ORDER:







Page 2

Constituency Assistant Mileage Reimbursement Form

MLA Lee, Michael MLA Rate Per Kilometer $0.55

Expense Account ichael MLA- - Out-of-Constituency Staff Travel For Period From 11/5/19 to 1/10/20

Payee Name Total Kilometers 82.00

Payee Address  Total Reimbursement $45.10

Date (MM/DD/YY) Starting Location Destination Description/Notes Km Reimbursement

November 5, 2019 Office marpole neighbourhood House marpole neighbourhood meeting 8 $ 4.40

November 9, 2019 Office Marpole-Oakridge Community C  birthday celebration (round trip) 7 $ 3.85

January 10, 2020 Office Westin Bayshore PRC LYN celebration 12 $ 6.60

January 10, 2020 Office Villa Cathay
Villa Cathay Rejuvenation Project
Phase 2 Kick-Off (round trip) 16 $ 8.80

January 7, 2020 Office
Marpole Neighbourhood
House

Marpole neighbourhood meeting
(round trip) 8 $ 4.40

December 3, 2019 Office
marpole neighbourhood
House

marpole neighbourhood
meeting(round trip) 8 $ 4.40

December 3, 2019 Office  7500 Lowland Dr, Burnaby greeting card pick-up 23 $ 12.65

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

$ -

82 $45.10

Note 1: Mileage between home and work (constituency office or nearby event) should not be claimed on this form

Note 2: If a CA normally works at one constituency office yet has to travel to a second constituency office, the CA 

can claim the distance from their home to the second constituency office

Note 3: The mileage reimbursement rate increased from $0.54 per kilometre to $0.55 per kilometre as of April 1, 2019. 

Any mileage prior to April 1, 2019 will automatically be calculated at $0.54 per kilometre.

Last Name, First Name




